

ANNOUNCEMENT

NUMBER PENG-11/PD.02/2024

ABOUT

DISSOLUTION OF JASA TIRTA II PENSION FUND

Indonesian Financial Services Authority through Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-26/D.05/2024 dated March 26, 2024, regarding the Dissolution of Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund, hereby dissolves the Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund, located at Jl. Ir. H. Juanda Km. 2 Jatiluhur Purwakarta 41152, effective from January 31, 2024.

The dissolution of the Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund is carried out upon the request of the Founder of Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund, namely the Management of Perum Jasa Tirta II, with the reason that Perum Jasa Tirta II as the Founder of Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund decided to disband the Pension Fund.

The aforementioned Decision of the Board of Commissioners Number KEP-26/D.05/2024 dated March 26, 2024, also establishes the Liquidation Team of Jasa Tirta II Pension Fund as follows:

- 1. Herrison Togatorop
- 2. Eef Syaeful Amien, SE
- 3. Euis Rina Rismayanti, SE
- 4. Heri Hermawan, SE
- 5. Bimo Tri Putranto
- 6. Iir Syahril
- 7. Drs. H. E. Ruchjana, S.Sos
- 8 Kaswa, SE, MM

with the address:

Jl. Ir. H. Juanda Km. 2 Jatiluhur Purwakarta 41152 Phone (0264) 212 602

The Liquidation Team is responsible for carrying out the liquidation process in accordance with the provisions of the Indonesian Financial Services Authority Regulation Number: 9/POJK.05/2014 regarding the Dissolution and Liquidation of Pension Funds.

Furthermore, the participants of the Jasa Tirta Pension Fund must remain calm as their funds will be transferred to the Financial Institutions Pension Fund in accordance with applicable regulations.



Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code. : Team Leader : Team Member : Team Member

Set in Jakarta At the date of 03 April 2024

Head of Licensing and Specialized Inspection for Insurance, Surety and Pension Fund Industry Department

Asep Iskandar

Dokumen Ini Ditandatangani secara Elektronik. Validasi dapat dilihat melalui scan QR-Code.

